

Edgio Names BDO as Independent Auditor

January 29, 2024

PHOENIX--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 29, 2024-- Edgio, Inc. (NASDAQ: EGIO), the platform of choice for speed, security, and simplicity at the edge, today announced that its board of directors has appointed BDO USA, P.C. as the company's independent registered public accounting firm for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2023, effective immediately. BDO USA, P.C. succeeds Ernst & Young, who resigned as Edgio's audit firm in December.

"We are pleased to welcome BDO as the independent auditor for Edgio," said Todd Hinders, Edgio CEO. "BDO's stellar reputation for delivering timely, high-quality audit services and expertise in handling complex accounting matters made it the ideal partner for Edgio. We look forward to a successful partnership with BDO, beginning with our 2023 audit."

About BDO USA

BDO is the brand name for BDO USA, P.C., a U.S. professional services firm providing assurance, tax, financial advisory and consulting services to a wide range of publicly traded and privately held companies. For more than 100 years, BDO has provided quality service through the active involvement of experienced and committed professionals. The firm serves clients through more than 60 offices and more than 800 independent alliance firm locations nationwide. As an independent Member Firm of BDO International Limited, BDO serves multi-national clients through a global network of more than 1.700 offices in over 160 countries.

BDO USA, P.C., a Virginia professional corporation, is the U.S. member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms. BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms. For more information, please visit: www.bdo.com.

About Edgio

Edgio (NASDAQ: EGIO) helps companies deliver online experiences and content faster, safer, and with more control. Our developer-friendly, globally scaled edge network, combined with our fully integrated application and media solutions, provide a single platform for the delivery of high-performing, secure web properties and streaming content. Through this fully integrated platform and end-to-end edge services, companies can deliver content quicker and more securely, thus boosting overall revenue and business value. To learn more, visit edg.io and follow us on Twitter, LinkedIn, and Facebook.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240129989273/en/

Investor relations contact:

Sameet Sinha 602-850-4973 ir@edg.io

Media relations contact:

Sally Winship Comollo 781-366-5580 swinship-comollo@edg.io

Source: Edgio, Inc.